1
dc1708af
DEMO MANUAL DC1708A
Description
LTC3634
15V Dual 3A Monolithic Step-Down
Regulator Board for DDR Power
Demonstration circuit DC1708A is a dual-output regulator

EXTERNAL COMPENSATION: RITH2 = 15k, CITH2 = 1000pF
Figure 5. VTT Load Step ResponseFigure 4. VDDQ Load Step Response
Figure 3. LTC3634 DC1708A Efficiency
Quick start proceDure
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
5
dc1708af
DEMO MANUAL DC1708A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 CBST1, CBST2 CAP, 0603, 0.1µF, 10%, 50V, X7R NIC, NMC0603X7R104K50TRPF
2 1 CFFW1 CAP, 0402, 10pF, 5%, 25V, NPO NIC, NMC0402NPO100J25TRPF
3 2 CIN1, CIN2 CAP, 1210, 47µF, 20%, 16V, X5R Taiyo Yuden EMK325BJ476MM-T
4 1 CITH1 CAP, 0402, 680pF, 5%, 25V, X7R AVX, 04023C681JAT2A
5 1 CITH2 CAP, 0402, 1000pF, 10%, 25V, X7R AVX, 04023C102KAT2A
6 5 COUT1 to COUT4, COUT6 CAP, 1812, 100µF, 20%, 6.3V, X5R TDK C4532X5R0J107M
7 1 CTTR CAP, 0603, 10nF, 10%, 16V, X7R AVX, 0603YC103KAT2A
8 1 CVCC CAP, 0603, 1µF, 10%, 16V, X5R NIC, NMC0603X5R105K16TRPF
9 1 L1 IND, 1µH Vishay, IHLP2020BZER1R0M01
10 1 L2 IND, 0.47µH Vishay, IHLP2020BZERR47M01
11 1 RFB1 RES, 0402, 34.8kΩ, 1%, 1/16W NIC, NRC04F3482TRF
12 1 RITH1 RES, 0402, 18.2kΩ, 1%, 1/16W Vishay, CRCW040218K2FKED
13 1 RITH2 RES, 0402, 15kΩ, 1%, 1/16W Vishay, CRCW040215K0FKED
14 1 RT RES, 0402, 324kΩ, 1%, 1/16W NIC, NRC04F3243TRF
15 1 RVDDQ RES, 0402, 0Ω, JUMPER NIC, NRC04Z0TRF
16 1 R3 RES, 0402, 11kΩ, 1%, 1/16W NIC, NRC04F1102TRF
17 1 U1 IC, Monolithic Synchronous Step-Down
Regulator
Linear Technology Corporation, LTC3634EUFD
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 CC1, CC2  (Option) CAP, 0402, 10pF, 5%, 25V, NPO NIC, NMC0402NPO100J25TRPF
2 0 CDDQIN  (Option) CAP, 0805, 10µF, 10%, 6.3V, X5R NIC, NMC0805X5R106K6.3TRPLP3KF
500µs/DIV
VDDQ
500mV/DIV
VTT

6
dc1708af
DEMO MANUAL DC1708A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
3 0 CIN3, CIN4  (Option) CAP, 1210, 47µF, 20%, 16V, X5R Taiyo Yuden, EMK325BJ476MM-T
4 2 CIN5, CIN6 CAP, TANT., 6032 3.3µF, 20%, 35V, AVX, TAJW335M035R
5 0 COUT5, COUT8  (Option) CAP, 1812, 100µF, 20%, 6.3V, X5R TDK, C4532X5R0J107M  (Option)
6 2 COUT7, COUT9    CAP, 0805, 10µF, 10%, 6.3V, X5R NIC, NMC0805X5R106K6.3TRPLP3KF
7 1 CTR1 CAP, 0402, 4700pF, 10%, 50V, X7R TDK, C1005X7R1H472K
8 0 CTTR1 CAP, 0603, 10nF, 10%, 16V, X7R AVX, 0603YC103KAT2A  (Option)
9 1 CVCC1 CAP, 0603, 1µF, 10%, 16V, X5R NIC, NMC0603X5R105K16TRPF
10 0 RD1, RTR2, RD2, R6, RFREQ,
RDDQIN  (Option)
RES, 0402 Option
11 2 RPG1, RPG2 RES, 0402, 100kΩ, 5%, 1/16W NIC, NRC04J104TRF
12 1 RTR1 RES, 0402, 0Ω, Jumper NIC, NRC04Z0TRF
13 2 R1, R2 RES, 0402, 1MΩ, 5%, 1/16W NIC, NRC04J105TRF
14 1 R4 RES, 0402, 17.4kΩ, 1%, 1/16W NIC, NRC04F1742TRF
15 1 R5 RES, 0402, 23.2kΩ, 1%, 1/16W NIC, NRC04F2322TRF
16 1 R7 RES, 0402, 1kΩ, 1%, 1/16W NIC, NRC04F1001TRF
17 1 R8 RES, 0603, 0Ω, Jumper NIC, NRC06ZOTRF
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 17 E1 to E17 Turret Mill-Max, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 4 JP1, JP2, JP4, JP5 Header, 3-Pin, 2mm Samtec, TMM-103-02-L-S